## CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 186-24-25

## BY ALDERPERSONS RUST AND LA FAVE.

## MARCH 17, 2025.

A RESOLUTION authorizing application for the NAMI Wisconsin CIT and CIP Expansion Grant.

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan has the opportunity to obtain a grant in the total amount of \$4,500.00 from NAMI Wisconsin to support Crisis Intervention Training ("CIT") by the Sheboygan Police Department; and

WHEREAS, in order to obtain the grant in the amount of \$4,500.00, it is necessary for the City to enter into an MOU with NAMI Wisconsin, a copy of which is attached; and

WHEREAS, the funding received would be 100% from NAMI Wisconsin with no local match requirement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Common Council hereby authorizes the Chief of Police to submit all of the information necessary for the grant application, sign all documents including the MOU, and administer the funds, including making any necessary budget transfers.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan